

17th August, 2023

To,
The Manager,
Listing Department,
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001

To,
Metropolitan Stock Exchange of India Ltd.
(Formerly known as “MCX Stock Exchange Limited”)
Building A, Unit 205A, 2nd Floor,
Piramal Agastya Corporate Park, L.B.S Road,
Kurla West, Mumbai - 400 070

BSE Scrip Code: 539697
MSEI Scrip Code: HILIKS

Sub: Intimation of Publication of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 in Newspapers

Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Pursuant to Regulation 33, 47 and other applicable regulations of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 was duly published in the following Newspaper:

1. The Active Times (English) dated 17th August, 2023.
2. Mumbai Lakshdeep (Marathi) Mumbai Edition dated 17th August, 2023.

The copy of published Financial Results is enclosed herewith for your reference.

You are requested to kindly take the same on your record.

Thanking you,
Yours' Faithfully

For Hiliks Technologies Limited

Sd/-
Sandeep Copparapu
Whole Time Director
DIN: 08306534

HILIKS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72100MH1985PLC282717

Regd. Off.: Shop No. 205, 2nd Floor, Sidharth Towers Opp Khandelwal Gokhal Near Thane Railway Station, Thane 400602. Contact No. +91 7799169999.

Website: <http://hiliks.com//> Email ID: anubhavindustrial@gmail.com

Read Daily Active Times

VENTURA GUARANTY LIMITED

Regd Office: 'I-Think Techno Campus', B-Wing, 8th Floor, Pokhran Road No. 2, Off Eastern Express Highway, Thane (West) - 400607; Website: <https://venturagaranty.com>; E-Mail: investors.vgl@ventura1.com

CIN: L65100MH1984PLC034106

EXTRACT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30.06.2023 (in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30.06.2022) (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)	Quarter ended 30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year (30.06.2022) (Unaudited)	Previous year ended 31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations	3.29	2.63	159.66	5,037.13	4,555.51	20,428.17
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.49)	(3.52)	126.74	1,446.45	909.24	5,214.77
3	Net Profit / (Loss) before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.49)	(3.52)	126.74	1,446.45	909.24	5,214.77
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(4.49)	(3.52)	127.76	1,144.75	648.49	3,930.47
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/Loss for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(4.49)	(3.52)	127.76	1,141.99	629.88	4,146.32
6	Equity Share Capital	319.48	319.48	319.48	319.48	319.48	319.48
7	Earnings per Share (of Rs. 10/-each) (before extraordinary items) (for continuing and discontinued operations)						
	1. Basic :	(0.14)	(0.11)	4.00	30.62	18.28	103.20
	2. Diluted :	(0.14)	(0.11)	4.00	30.62	18.28	103.20

Notes:

- The above standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the company at its meeting held on August 14, 2023. The statutory auditors have issued audit report for the limited review purpose with unmodified opinion on the consolidated financial results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 respectively.
- These standalone and consolidated financial results have been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting standards prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with the relevant rules issued there under and the other accounting principles generally accepted in India and in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.
- The following Subsidiaries have been considered for the purpose of preparing Consolidated Financials Results as per Ind AS 110 on "Consolidated Financial Statements".

Name of the Entity	Nature of Relationship	Extent of holding as on 30th June 2023
Ventura Securities Limited	Subsidiary	88.29%
Ventura Allied Services Private Limited	Step down Subsidiary	88.29%
Ventura Commodities Limited	Step down Subsidiary	88.29%
Kashmira Investment and Leasing Private Limited	Subsidiary	67.16%

- The Company operates in a Single Segment i.e. Investment Activity. Hence disclosure requirement as per Annexure IV of SEBI circular reference no. CIR/CFD/CMD/15/2015 dated November 30, 2015 as mentioned in Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 is not applicable.
- The figures of the quarter ended 31st March 2023 is the balancing figures between the unaudited figures in respect of the nine months ended 31st December 2022 and the audited figure of year ended 31st March 2023 and the same are subjected to limited review by the Statutory Auditors of the Company.
- The Board of Directors of Ventura Securities Limited (Subsidiary Company) and Ventura Allied Services Private Limited (Step Down Subsidiary) in their respective Board Meetings held on 30th May 2023 have proposed & approved a Scheme of Arrangement for merger of the Step Down Subsidiary into the Subsidiary Company subject to Regulatory & other approvals.
- Previous periods figures have been regrouped/reclassified wherever necessary.

FOR VENTURA GUARANTY LIMITED
Sd/-
SAJID MALIK
DIRECTOR
(DIN: 00400366)

Place : Thane
Date : 17/08/2023

HILIKS TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED

CIN: L72100MH1985PLC282717
Regd Off: Shop No 205, 2nd Floor, Sidharth Towers, Opp Khandelwal Gokhal, Near Thane Railway Station, Thane 400602, Maharashtra Email: anubhavindustrial@gmail.com Website: www.hiliks.com
Contact No: 7799169999

Statement of Standalone Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 30th June, 2023 (Rs. in Lakhs unless otherwise stated)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	Quarter Ended			
		30.06.2023 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)	30.06.2022 (Unaudited)	31.03.2023 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	2.95	147.86	68.66	376.62
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.16	67.69	-22.68	11.73
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.16	67.69	-22.68	11.73
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-19.16	67.69	-22.68	11.73
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	-19.16	67.69	-22.68	11.73
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	507.9	507.9	507.9	507.9
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	0	74.81	0	74.81
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-				
	(a) Basic	-0.38	1.33	-0.45	0.22
	(b) Diluted	-0.38	1.33	-0.45	0.22

Notes:
The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Standalone Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2023 are available on the websites of the stock exchanges (www.bseindia.com), www.nseindia.com and the listed entity (www.hiliks.com)

For Hiliks Technologies Limited
Sd/-
Sandeep Copparapu
Whole Time Director
DIN: 08306534

Place : Mumbai
Date : 14.08.2023

LOST AND FOUND

Mr. Anil Purushottam Chawathe
Residence Ganesh Darshan
Apartment, Room no. 01,A
Ground Floor, Shivaji Nagar,
Naupada, Thane(w) 400602
The above said properties in
07.09.1992 M.S. Mantri
Enterprises and Mr. Narayan
Narasayya Moneti original
document are Lost. The above
said properties complaint
register in Naupada police
Station. The property missing
registration no. 1624/2023.
If anyone find the documents
please contact on above
address or contact on mob no.
9930240621

IndiaShelter

India Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd.

Regd. Off: 6th Floor, Plot-15, Sector-44, Institutional Area, Gurgaon, Haryana-122002 Branch Office: Plot no 95, First Floor, Sunshine Building, Nath Prangan Society, Beside Maharashtra Bank, Shivaji Nagar Road, Garkheda, Aurangabad, 431005.

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. DEMAND NOTICE

NOTICE UNDER SECTION 13(2) OF THE SECURITIZATION AND RECONSTRUCTION OF FINANCIAL ASSETS AND ENFORCEMENT OF SECURITY INTEREST ACT, 2002. NOTICE is hereby given that the following borrower(s) who have availed loan from India Shelter Finance Corporation Ltd. (ISFCL) have failed to pay Equated Monthly Installments (EMIs) of their Loan to ISFCL and that their Loan Account has been classified as Non-Performing Asset as per the guidelines issued by National Housing Bank. The borrower(s) have provided security of the immovable properties to ISFCL, the details of which are described herein below. The details of the Loan and the amounts outstanding and payable by the borrower(s) to ISFCL as on date are also indicated here below. The borrower(s) as well as the public in general are hereby informed that the undersigned being the Authorised Officer of ISFCL, the secured creditor has initiated action against the following borrower(s) under the provision of the Securitization and Reconstruction of Financial Asset and Enforcement of security Interest Act 2002 and issued notice under this Act details mentioned below. If the following borrower(s) fail to repay the outstanding dues indicated against their names within 60 (Sixty) days of the notice, the undersigned will exercise any one or more of the powers conferred on the secured Creditor under sub-section (4) of the section-13 of the SARFAESI Act, including the power to take the possession and sell the same. The public in general is advised not to deal with properties described herein below.

Name of the Borrower(s) / Guarantor/legal heir/legal representative, Loan account no., NPA date / Demand Notice, Demand Notice Date and Amount, Description of secured Asset(s) (immovable properties)

SUSHMA SALVE, KARBHARI SALVE
LOAN ACCOUNT NO.
HL43LLONS00005030884/
AP-10055267

10.06.2023/
20.06.2023

Demand Notice amount
Rs. 103594.22/- Rupees Ten Lakh
Thirty Five Thousand Nine Hundred
Forty One Paise Twenty Two Only)
Due on 10.06.2023 together with interest
from 11.06.2023 and other charges and
cost till the date of the payment.

All Piece And Parcel Of Plot no. 09, third Floor, plot no. 04, Kavya Residency, Gai no. 144, Mauje Satara, Iah & Dist Aurangabad, Maharashtra Area 64.35 Sq. Mtrs. BOUNDARY:- East open to Sky West Flat no 10, North-Flat no 08, South-Open To sky.

Place: Maharashtra, Date: 17.08.2023

INDIA SHELTER FINANCE CORPORATION LTD. (AUTHORIZED OFFICER)

Trust Investment Advisors Private Limited

CIN:U67190MH2006PTC162464

Registered Office:109/110,FIRST FLOOR,BALARAMA PREMISES, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (E) MUMBAI MH 400051
Tele:022 4084 5000; Fax No: 022 340845007; Email:cs@trustgroup.in

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]

Sr No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended	Corresponding Quarter for the Previous Year ended	For the Year Ended
		30-06-2023 Unaudited (Rs. In Lakhs)	30-06-2022 Unaudited (Rs. In Lakhs)	31-03-2023 (Audited) (Rs. In Lakhs)
1	Total Income form Operations	8,989.49	11,568.87	29,019.20
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,748.40	4,877.88	10,949.69
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3,748.40	4,877.88	10,949.69
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2,691.99	3,640.91	8,754.61
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period(after tax)and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	2,691.99	3,640.91	8,741.44
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital(Face value of Rs.10 each)	650.00	650.00	650.00
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	78,734.98	70,880.56	76,042.99
8	Securities Premium Account	-	NA	-
9	Net Worth	75,616.69	69,374.47	72,924.70
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt	110,902.35	75,720.06	116,889.20
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	NA	NA	NA
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.40	1.06	1.52
	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	41.42	56.01	134.69
	2. Diluted:	41.42	56.01	134.69
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	3,768.29	2,156.10	3,768.29
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	2.95	5.33	4.13
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	2.01	2.98	2.13

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (www.trustgroup.in)
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com/>).
- The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
Trust Investment Advisors Private Limited
Sd/-
Nipa Sheth
Director
DIN: 00081064

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.08.2023

SANKHYA FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED

CIN:U65990MH2005PTC151407

Registered Office:109/110,FIRST FLOOR,BALARAMA PREMISES, BANDRA KURLA COMPLEX, BANDRA (E) MUMBAI MH 400051
Tele:022 4084 5000; Fax No: 022 340845007; Email:cs@trustgroup.in

EXTRACT OF FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

[Regulation 52(8), read with regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations]

Sr No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended	Corresponding Quarter for the Previous Year ended	Previous year ended
		30-06-2023 Unaudited (Rs. In Lakhs)	30-06-2022 Unaudited (Rs. In Lakhs)	31-03-2023 Audited (Rs. In Lakhs)
1	Total Income form Operations	1,036.15	845.55	4,848.44
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period(before Tax,Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	265.23	276.45	1,427.39
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before Tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	265.23	276.45	1,427.39
4	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax(after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	195.92	432.38	1,186.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(loss) for the period(after tax)and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	-	-	-
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	3,200.00	3,200.00	3,200.00
7	Reserves(excluding Revaluation Reserve)	6,538.99	5,609.36	6,343.07
8	Securities Premium Account	1,529.25	1,529.25	1,529.25
9	Net Worth	12,022.36	11,141.84	11,826.44
10	Paid Up Debt Capital/ Outstanding Debt			
11	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares			
12	Debt Equity Ratio	1.54	1.39	1.78
	Earnings Per Share(of Rs.10 each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	1. Basic:	0.49	1.08	2.89
	2. Diluted:	0.27	0.61	1.62
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
15	Debenture Redemption Reserve	-	-	-
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.44	1.66	1.54
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.44	1.66	1.54

NOTES

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/ annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchange(s) under regulation 52 of the Listing Regulations. The full format of the quarterly/ annual financial results is available on the websites of the Stock Exchange(s) and the listed entity (<https://trustgroup.in/>).
- For the other line items referred in regulation 52(4) of the Listing Regulations, pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange(s) (BSE Limited) and can be accessed on the URL (<https://www.bseindia.com/>).
- The impact on net profit/ loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors
SANKHYA FINANCIAL SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED
Sd/-
Nipa Sheth
Director
DIN: 00081064

Place: Mumbai
Date: 14.08.2023

DEMAND NOTICE

(IN PURSUANCE WITH SECTION 13 (2) OF THE SARFAESI ACT, 2002)

DCB BANK LTD has sanctioned Loans facility to the following borrowers, co-borrower, mortgagors and guarantors to purchase residential premises &/or business purpose by creating equitable mortgage in favour of DCB BANK LIMITED. The repayment of the loan is irregular and the account is finally classified as Non Performing Asset in accordance with directions and guidelines of Reserve Bank of India. DCB BANK has therefore invoked its rights under section 13 (2) of the SARFAESI ACT, 2002 and called upon the borrower to repay the total outstanding due mentioned therein, within 60 days from the date of the said Demand Notice.

The borrowers, co-borrower, mortgagors and guarantors are hereby also called upon again publicly to pay the said total dues plus applicable interest and charges, penal interest till payment and/or realization within 60 days from the date of this notice failing which DCB BANK LIMITED shall resort to all or any of the legal rights to TAKE POSSESSION of the said properties/premises and dispose it and adjust the proceeds against the overdue amount. The borrowers, co-borrower, mortgagors and guarantors are also restrained from alienating or creating third party interest on the ownership of the property.

Sr. No.	LOAN A/C. NO.	BORROWER, CO-BORROWER, MORTGAGORS & GUARANTORS NAME	ADDRESS OF THE MORTGAGED PROPERTY	Demand Notice Date	Demand Notice Amount
1	DRHLTHN00414855 AND DRHLTHN00414683	ABDULAZIZ AQ FAROOQUI Rizwana Abdul Aziz Farooqui M/s Future Fitness Gymkhana through its Proprietor ABDULAZIZ AQ FAROOQUI	All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 101, 1st Floor, Shree Mayuresh CHSL, Village, Taluka Kalyan, District Thane, Dombivali (E) - 421201 AND All that piece and parcel of Flat No. 102, 1st Floor, Shree Mayuresh CHSL, Ayre Village, Taluka Kalyan, District Thane, Dombivali (E) - 421201	25/07/2023	Rs. 59,67,375.99/- Rs. 59,51,530.83/-
2	DRHLANE00406178	Mr Mohdsaleem Ibrar Idrisi Mrs. Fatima Idrashi	Row House being No. JR-73, Measuring 87.55 sq.mtrs Built up Area, and having surrounding open space of 126.23 sq.mtrs having ground plus 3 firs, situated at village Achole, as shown on the annex plan within the jurisdiction of Vasal Virar Mahanagar Palika, within the registration District of Dist Palghar, and within the jurisdiction of sub Registration, Vasal I to VI(The Secured Assets)	05/08/2023	Rs. 89,00,242.39/-
3	DRHLANE00422751 DRBLANE00424407 DRBLANE00514769 DRBLANE00543084	Mr. Santosh Sadanand Jadhav Mrs. Pushpa Sadanand Jadhav M/s Hira Octroi Service through its Proprietor Sangita Santosh Jadhav Hari Om Agency through its Proprietor Santosh Sadanand Jadhav Mrs Sangita Santosh Jadhav	Flat No. 401, 4th Floor, Building No. E, Jalsa Dhaval Hills, Gawand Baug Upvan, Pokhran Road No.2, Majiwada, Thane - 400606 And Flat No. 402, 4th Floor, Building No. E, Jalsa Dhaval Hills, Gawand Baug Upvan, Pokhran Road No.2, Majiwada, Thane - 400606(The Secured Assets)	27/07/2023	Rs. 1,10,13,835.65/-
4	DRHLM000548365	Mr. Swetank Verma Mrs. Aditi Sinha	Flat No. 203, 2nd floor, Aatmay Elixir Building, Plot No. C-4, Sector - 8, Ulwe, Taluka - Panvel, District Raigad, Navi Mumbai - 410206	20/07/2023	Rs. 75,07,442/-

Date : 17/08/2023
Place : Thane / Raigad

FOR DCB BANK LTD.
Authorised Officer

